© Copyright 2017-2022, Continental Control Systems, LLC Specifications are subject to change without notice.
ctlsys.com 1-303-444-7422 Page 1 of 7 Doc ID: ACTL-1250-C0.3-DS1 2022-01-05
 ACTL-1250-xxx Opt C0.3
 Accu-CT® Split-Core Current Transformer
Class 0.3 Accuracy
Features
• Rated currents: 150, 250, 300, 400, and 600 amps
• Excellent gain and phase performance

Current
Output at
Rated Amps
Line
Freq-
uency
Nominal
Gain
Accuracy
Nominal
Phase
Accuracy
Internal
Burden
(Ohms)
ACTL-1250-150 Opt C0.3 150 A 720 A 0.33333 Vac 60 Hz ±0.30% ±0.125° 13.3
ACTL-1250-250 Opt C0.3 250 A 720 A 0.33333 Vac 60 Hz ±0.30% ±0.125° 8.00
ACTL-1250-300 Opt C0.3 300 A 720 A 0.33333 Vac 60 Hz ±0.30% ±0.125° 6.67
ACTL-1250-400 Opt C0.3 400 A 720 A 0.33333 Vac 60 Hz ±0.30% ±0.125° 5.00
ACTL-1250-600 Opt C0.3 600 A 720 A 0.33333 Vac 60 Hz ±0.30% ±0.125° 3.33
ACTL-1250-150 Opt 1V,C0.3 150 A 400 A 1.000 Vac 60 Hz ±0.30% ±0.125° 40.0
ACTL-1250-250 Opt 1V,C0.3 250 A 600 A 1.000 Vac 60 Hz ±0.30% ±0.125° 24.0
ACTL-1250-300 Opt 1V,C0.3 300 A 600 A 1.000 Vac 60 Hz ±0.30% ±0.125° 20.0
ACTL-1250-400 Opt 1V,C0.3 400 A 600 A 1.000 Vac 60 Hz ±0.30% ±0.125° 15.0